03/19/2003 15:22 617-832-7000 03-	·21-2003	
1 / 10 / -	TION FORM COVER SHEET U.S.	
To the Harareble Commission of the second	Facent and Tracement Office	
1. Name of conveying party(ics):	2392024 inal documents or copy thereof.	
COMERICA BANK-CALIFORNIA	POINTCAST INCORPORATED c/o Infogate, Inc.	
Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other	9605 Scrauton Road, Suite 600 San Diego, CA 92121 Individual(e) chizenship	
	Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Association General Parinership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment Merger	Corporation - California	
Assignment Marger Security Agreement Charge of Name	Other:	
Other Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: March 19, 2003	representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes Vo	
 Application number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
75/251,307	2,072,288 2,221,984	
	2,182,316 1,875,843	
Additional numbers at	inched? Yes 🗹 No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Alexander J. Aber, Eag.	To be a second and the second	
Internal Address: Foley Hoag LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$140.00 Enclosed	
	Anthoxized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 155 Seaport Blvd.	8. Deposit account number: 06-1446	
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02210-2600	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document. Alexander J. Abor. Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature Total	true and correct and any attacked copy is a true copy of the March 19, 2003 Date number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
2003 GTDN11 00000069 061446 75251307		

03/24/8

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 15/100381.1 40.00 CH 100.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002620 FRAME: 0782

PAGE 04/13

FOLEY HOAG LLP PAGE 07/10

> NO 625 P.2/5

PAGE 05/13

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of March 17, 2003 (the "Release") by Comerica Bank-California (the "Secured Party") for the benefit of PointCast Incorporated (the "Company"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings assuibed to such terms in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement by and between the Secured Party and the Company dated as of August 20, 1998 (the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, the Company assigned certain interests in its Collateral (which Collateral included all of Company's patents, patent applications and improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same, including the patents and patent applications as described on Rehibit A herete and all of Company's trademark and service mark nights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections and the entire goodwill of the business of Company connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, including those described on Exhibit B hereto), to the Secured Party under the Security Agreement and submitted said Security Agreement for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about September 21, 1998;

WHEREAS, the Company has satisfied in full all of the Company's obligations under the Security Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

COMERICA BANK-CALIFORNIA

ADDRESS: 55 Almaden Boulsvard San Jose, California 95113

13/100254.2

03/21/2003 10:54 OPR/ASSIGNMENTS

617-832-7000

32-7000 FOLEY HOAG LLP 3/21/03 7:30 PAGE 5/12 RightFAX

03/19/2009 15:22 ...617-832-7000 TO MICHIGAN FOLEY HOAG LLP

PAGE 06/13

PAGE 08/10

NO.826 P.3/5

State of California

)

SS

County of Sawa Clay



On 3/19/ 2003, before me, Sandligh Land Notary Public of the State of California, personally appeared Siretia Made in Marsonally known to me (er proved to me on the bacis of estimatory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she executed the same indescher authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature: Sandrya Karnik Seal:

15/100254.2

-2-

PAGE 07/13

03/19/2003 15:22 617-832-7000 TO MICHIGAN FOLEY HOAG LLP

NO.626 P.4/5

PAGE 09/10

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

DESCRIPTION	REGISTRATION/ APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION/ APPLICATION DATE
Information and Advertising Distribution System and Mathod	U.S. Patent No. 5,740,549	April 14, 1998
Information and Advertising Distribution System and Method (Divisional)	Application 08/962,139	October 31, 1997
information and Advertising Distribution System and Method (Divisional)	Application 08/962,136	October 31, 1997
Information and Advertising Distribution System and Method (Divisional)	Application 08/961,869	October 31, 1997
Information and Advertising Distribution System and Method (Divisional)	Application 08/962,135	October 31, 1997
An Apparatus, Method and Article of Manufacture for Communicating Data Behind Firewalls and Proxy Servers	Application 08/929,553	September 15, 1997
An Apparatus, Method and Article of Manufacture for Redirecting Client Requests on a Network	Application 08/797,724	February 11, 1997
An Apparants, Method and Article of Manufacture for Servicing Client Requests on a Network	Application 08/800,153	February 13, 1997
Improvements in the Utilization of Information "Push" Technology	Application 09/089,056	June 2, 1998
Identification and Processing of Compressed Hypertext Markup Language	Application 08/976,964	November 24, 1997
Content Referencing Using URL Plus MDS	Application 09/116,299	July 15, 1998

15/100254.2

-3~

PAGE 10/10

PAGE 08/13

NO.826 P.5/5

EXHIBIT B TRADEMARKS

DESCRIPTION	REGISTRATION/ APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION/ APPLICATION BATE
PeintCast	U.S. Registration No. 2,072,288; Benekus Registration No. 583510; German Registration No. 39531718; Japan Registration Nos. 4041683 and 4130284; Mexico Registration Nos. 556326, 556327, 556328; Tawain Registration Nos. 89610, 85816, 735675, United Kingdom Registration No. 2028266	June 17, 1997 (U.S.)
PointCast (Towar Design)	U.S. Registration No. 2,182,316	August 18, 1998 .
Journalist	U.S. Registration No. 1,875,843	October 31, 1997
CollegeCast	Allowed in U.S.	March 4, 1997
Hoop Mania	Allowed in U.S.	March 4, 1997

15/100254.2

RECORDED: 03/19/2003